

**GPU Nuclear Corporation** 

Post Office Box 480 Route 441 South Middletown, Pennsylvania 17057 717 944-7621 TELEX 84-2386 Writer's Direct Dial Number:

December 06. 1982 4410-82-L-0060

TMI Program Office Attn: Mr. L. H. Barrett, Deputy Program Director US Nuclear Regulatory Commission c/o Three Mile Island Nuclear Station Middletown, PA 17057-0191

Dear Sir:

Three Mile Island Nuclear Station, Unit 2 (TMI-2) Operating License No. DPR-73 Docket No. 50-320 GPU Nuclear Corporation Radiation Protection Plan

The GPU Nuclear Corporation Radiation Protection Plan, Revision O, which will replace the TMI-2 Radiation Protection Plan, is herewith forwarded. This Plan is transmitted for your approval, in accordance with Article 3, Section 8 of the Plan for use at Three Mile Island Nuclear Station, Unit 2 (TMI-2).

The Plan does not contain substantive changes from the existing Radiation Protection Plan. The Radiation Protection Plan sets forth the radiation protection policies and philosophies of the GPU Nuclear Corporation radiological controls program. Specific details as to how this Plan is implemented are promulgated in the plant specific Radiological Controls Procedure Manual (RCPM).

Your expeditious review and approval of this document is requested so that it can be implemented at TMI-2.

Sincerely,

B. K. Kanga

Director, TMI

BKK/JJB/jep

Attachment

CC: Dr. B. J. Snyder, Program Director - TMI Program Office 8212130059 821206

PDR ADOCK 05000320